01-14-2002



Form PTO-1594 101944910 (Rev. 03/01)

ĒΤ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HARSCO CORPORATION 1/7/02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: JAYNE INDUSTRIES, INC. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address:Street Address:_550 SEAMAN STREET City: STONEY CREEK State: ONTARIO Zip: L8E 3X7 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other CANADIAN CORPORATION If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 608,951
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: ARNOLD B. SILVERMAN	\$40.00
Internal Address: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
& MELLOTT, LLC	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 GRANT STREET	8. Deposit account number:
44TH FLOOR	02-2556
City: PITTSBURGH State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true October 26, 2001
Arnold B. Silverman	Bignature Date
Name of Person Signific	over sheet, attachments, and document:

608951

01/14/2002 AAHMED1 00000188 022556

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
08951 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), located at 350 Poplar Church Road, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011 USA, is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark Registration No. 608,951 for the mark "GRIDSTEEL", which was registered on July 19, 1955 (hereinafter "THE MARK"); and

WHEREAS, JAYNE INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of Canada (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), located at 550 Seaman Street, Stoney Creek, Ontario L8E 3X7 Canada, desires to obtain all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARK, along with the good will associated therewith, to ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 18thday of June 2001. HARSCO CORPORATION Paul C. Coppock [Typed/Printed Name] Title: Sr. V.P., Chief Administrative Officer, General Counsel & Secretary Commonwealth of Pennsylvania : ss: County of Cumberland Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared , who acknowledged that he/sker is the person who executed Paul C. Coppock the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/ber free and voluntary act and deed. Witness my hand and notarial seal this 18th day of June _____, 2001. allera & Stee Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBRA L. STEELE, Notary Public
Wormleysburg, PA Cumberland County
My Commission Expires May 6, 2004

{J0552165.1}

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Jayne Industries, Inc.
Mark: GRIDSTEEL
Registration No. 608,951
Registered July 19, 1955
Attorney Docket No. 403575-14
DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC, whose postal address is 600 Grant Street, 44th
Floor, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 US, is hereby designated assignee's representative upon
whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the assignment of the above identified

Silverman.

JAYNE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Duncan Robson

trademark may be served. Please direct all correspondence to the attention of Arnold B.

[Typed or Printed Name]

President

Title

Signature

Date

RECORDED: 01/07/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0388